F.No. DGT-A-22012/01/2022-Estt.I (E-51404)

भारत सरकार कौशल विकास एवं उद्यमिता मंत्रालय प्रशिक्षण महानिदेशालय

कमरा न. 219, दूसरा तल कौशल भवन, न्यू मोती बाग नई दिल्ली -110023

दिनांक : 06.05.2024

Corrigendum

In partial modification of earlier order of even no. dated 29.04.2024 (Copy attached), the revised work allocation i.r.o Shri Ravi Chillukoti, Director may be amended to read as "RDSDE Uttrakhand with additional charge of RDSDE Uttar Pradesh and RDSDE Jammu & Kashmir."

This issues with the approval of Director General (Training).

(Sonu Bhatia) Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

i. Shri Ravi Chillukoti, RD, RDSDE Uttrakhand

ii. PSO to DG(T)

iii. DDG(AK)/DDG(SKG)/DDG(IS)

iv. PAO Delhi

v. IT Cell with request to upload on website

F. No. DGT-A-22012/01/2022-Estt.I(E-51404) भारत सरकार Government of India कौशल विकास एवं उद्यमिता मंत्रालय Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, प्रशिक्षण महानिदेशालय Directorate General of Training

कमरा न. 220, दूसरा तल कौशल भवन, न्यू मोती बाग नई दिल्ली -110023 दिनांक: 29.04.2024

कार्यालय आदेश

Consequent upon retirement of Shri J. D Masilamani, RD, RDSDE Uttar Pradesh, on 30.04.2024, the revised work allocation i.r.o of following Directors is hereby order with effect from 01.05.2024:

SI. No.	Name of the Officer	Existing work allocation	Revised Work allocation
1.	Shri Ravi Chillukoti Director	RDSDE Uttrakhand with addl charge of RDSDE Jammu Kashmir and RDSDE Himachal Pradesh	addl charge of RDSDE
2.	Smt. Swati Sethi	RDSDE Haryana with	RDSDE Haryana with addl charge of RDSDE Punjab and RDSDE Himachal Pradesh

2. The officers shall function as the Head of Department for purpose of Delegation of Financial Power Rules (DFPRs), 1978 and General Financial Rule (GFR) i.r.o RDSDE and offices under their jurisdiction. They will not be entitled to extra remuneration for the additional charge of HOD.

This issues with the approval of Secretary, MSDE.

सीन आर्टिया (सोन् भाटिया) अवर सचिव

Copy to:

- 1. Officers Concerned
- 2. RDSDE Uttrapradesh/Uttrakhand/Haryana/Himachal Pradesh/Jammu Kashmir
- 3. PSO to DG(T), PPS to DDG(AK)/DDG(SKG)/DDG(IS).
- 4. All the Divisional Heads of DGT(Hqr.), Pusa Office & Kaushal Bhawan.
- 5. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MSD&E, New Delhi/Chennai 6. The Section Officer (RTI/PG Cell), DGT(Hqr.).
- 7. IT Cell with request to upload on the website of DGT.
- 8. Service Book/Personal file of the concerned. 9. Office Order folder.